

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25872 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09 / 2007 in W P No. 13768 / 2006
of The H I G H COU RT OF DE L H I AT NE W DE L H I)

K I R A N BA L A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.H. K A P A D I A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E AFTA B ALA M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.s. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice, none appears for Union of India.
Adjourned till after summer vacation.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master