

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25872/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in WP No.  
13768/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for  
interim relief )

Date: 11/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG  
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In support of the petitioner's claim for family pension, Counsel appearing on her behalf relied upon the notification No. G.O.I.O.M. No. 2/4/87 dated 14.4.87. Mr. Quadri learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for some time to check up the notification and examine the position emerging from it.

Put up on 15.1.2010.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master