

Z
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in WP No.
13768/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. C. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Q. A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master